Corepoint Health Announces Partnership with the Audax Group

With the new partnership, Corepoint Health plans to expand their customer-centered health IT products and services and continue their aggressive growth plans

February 17, 2015 – DALLAS – Corepoint Health is adding an investor, Audax Group, to scale its presence in the healthcare interoperability and information technology marketplace. Audax Group has an impressive track record in partnering with market leading companies and looks forward to working with the team at Corepoint Health to expand the company's product offerings through a "buy and build" approach.

Through the past decade, Corepoint Health has grown significantly through its dedicated attention to developing an intuitive, scalable healthcare integration platform and a passionate focus on exceeding customer expectations. The proof is in what customers say and further demonstrated by being the <u>Category Leader in KLAS</u>[®] for the past six consecutive years.

Phil Guy, CEO of Corepoint Health, is steadfast in keeping the same philosophy as the Company continues its growth, and the Audax Group shares this commitment.

"The healthcare IT market has changed significantly as digital adoption unfolds in positive ways," said Phil Guy. "Given the changes, Corepoint Health is ready to expand our growth by leveraging our leading <u>interoperability platform</u> and our dedicated practice to deliver the best products and services to our customers."

The Corepoint Health way is supported by the team at Audax Group.

Geoff Rehnert, Co-CEO at the Audax Group, said, "Corepoint Health has an impressive track record and a team centered in delivering exceptional products, services, and support. Through their interoperability solutions, hospitals, radiology group, labs, and clinics are meeting the intense demands with a cost-effective, scalable solution."

"We are excited to partner with a company whose customer philosophy and robust solutions set an industry standard," said Geoff Rehnert.

"Corepoint Health has been on an incredible journey," said Dave Shaver, CTO and Founder at Corepoint Health. "Our focus through the years has been our customers and supporting the broader healthcare interoperability community."

"We look forward to expanding on the robust interoperability platform we have built. With our exceptional team and an engaged customer base, partnering with Audax Group will enable us to offer broader solutions over time while always exceeding our customer expectations."

Phil Guy summarizes, "We are grateful for our dedicated customers and the talented team at Corepoint Health. Our growth and success have come by always doing what is right for our customers and our people. We look forward to taking this philosophy to the next level of success."



About Corepoint Health

<u>Corepoint Health</u> delivers a simplified approach to internal and external health data integration and exchange for hospitals, radiology centers, laboratories, and clinics. Our software solutions help health care providers achieve interoperability goals that create operational leverage within their care organization. Corepoint Integration Engine was named the #1 interface engine for six consecutive years in the *Best in KLAS Awards: Software & Services* report. Follow Corepoint Health on Twitter @CorepointHealth.

Contact: Jon Mertz, Vice President, Marketing, 214-618-7000

About Audax Group

Audax Group, founded in 1999, is a leading investor in lower-middle market companies. With offices in Boston, New York and Menlo Park, Audax has over \$6 billion in assets under management in its Private Equity, Mezzanine, and Senior Debt businesses. For more information visit the Audax Group website http://www.audaxgroup.com.

